L21000273759

(Requestor's Name)	
(requestors rraine)	
(6.11	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MA	AIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
(2000)	
Cadifical Carios Cadificatos of Status	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

000366433770

05/24/21--01010--020 **160.00

24:4 1.4 42 1.4.16.2 1.4.4

42



Karia Marie Carolan Attorney At Law

SERVING YOUR LEGAL NEEDS FOR YOUR LIFE AND BEYOND

May 18, 2021

Sent via U.S. Mail

New Filing Section Division of Corporations p.o. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Church Hill Properties II LLC

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed for the above-referenced company please find and file the Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company. With check number 5085 in the amount of \$160.00, for the filing fee, certified copy of Status & Certified Copy.

This same Company filed document number L20000080552, on or around March 4. 2020. However, we never received the Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy. Check number 2783, in the amount of \$160.00 for these copies was cashed.

A self-addressed, stamped envelope is included for your convenience in returning the certified copies to this office. Please do not hesitate to contact this office if you require anything additional.

Sincerely,

Vanessa Martinez

Legal Assistant

COVER LETTER

			? [?] ?/,	Piller		
		COVER LET	ΓER	" 24 Pictor		
	New Filing Section Division of Corporations			_		
SUBJEC	Church Hill Properties II LL	.C				
SOBJEC		me of Limited Liabil	ity Company			
	sed Articles of Organization and		<u>-</u>			
Please ret	urn all correspondence concerni	ng this matter to the	following:			
	Peter R Lehman					
		Name of	Person			
	Church Hill Properties II LLC					
	Firm/Company					
	10209 Ashley Oaks Dr					
		Addı	ress			
	Riverview, FL 33578					
	churchhillproperty2@yahoo.cc	City/State ar	ıd Zip Code			
			annual report notification)	_		
or further	information concerning this mat	tter, please call:				
	Karla Marie Carolan	813 at (671-4300			
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Numb	 er		

Mailing Address

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Certificate of Status

Street Address

Certified Copy

(additional copy is enclosed)

New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Certificate of Status &

(additional copy is enclosed)

Certified Copy

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:			
The name of the Limited Liabili	ty Company is:		
Church Hill Properti	es II LLC		
	tain the words "Limited	Liability Company.	. "L.L.C" or "LLC.")
		- , ,	,,
ARTICLE II - Address:	uldana a Cal	SS 64	
The mailing address and street a	ddress of the principal	office of the Limited	1 Liability Company is:
<u>Princip</u>	al Office Address:		Mailing Address:
10209 Ashley Oaks	Dr	102	09 Ashley Oaks Dr
Riverview, FL 33578			erview, FL 33578
ADTICIE III Damintana J. A.,		0.73	
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag (The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an	cannot serve as its own	n Registered Agent.	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or
 (The Limited Liability Company 	cannot serve as its own active Florida registrati	n Registered Agent. on.)	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or
(The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an	cannot serve as its own active Florida registrati address of the registere	n Registered Agent. on.) d agent are:	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or
(The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an	cannot serve as its own active Florida registrati	n Registered Agent. on.) d agent are:	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or
(The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an	cannot serve as its own active Florida registrati address of the registere	n Registered Agent. on.) d agent are: mann Name	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or
(The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an	cannot serve as its own active Florida registrati address of the registere Peter Raymond Lehr	n Registered Agent. on.) d agent are: mann Name	You must designate an individual or
(The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an	cannot serve as its own active Florida registrati address of the registere Peter Raymond Lehr 10209 Ashley Oaks	n Registered Agent. on.) d agent are: mann Name	You must designate an individual or
(The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an	active Florida registration address of the registere Peter Raymond Lehr 10209 Ashley Oaks Florida street address	n Registered Agent. on.) d agent are: mann Name Dr ss (P.O. Box NOT a	You must designate an individual or

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	Envision Trust utd Feb 20, 2020
	Peter R and Annette M Lehmann. Co-Trustees
	10209 Ashley Oaks Dr. Riverview, FL 33578
MGR	Peter R Lehmann
	10209 Ashlev Oaks Dr
	Riverview, FL 33578
MGR	Annette M Lehmann
WOR	10209 Ashley Oaks Dr
	Riverview, FL 33578
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than	the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
	st be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
the date of filing.)	
Note: If the date inserted in this block do	bes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
the document's effective date on the Department	artment of State's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
Upon the death of the last co-Trustee of E	nvision Trust, the successor trustee is Jacqueline Oliver.
	ave the authority to sign or otherwise authenticate documents along and
independently of the other trustee then ser	ving, without consideration with or approval of the other trustee.
DECHIDED SICS CTUDE.	Λ
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE:	. 11
Signature	of a memper or an authorized representative of a member.
This document i	s executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes.
	any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State
constitutes a thir	d degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Peter R L	chmann
<u>- 500 11 2</u>	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)